# **Good Government Award 2022 Project Report**

#### Summary

Led by the Marydean Martin Library, the Academic Affairs Division was awarded the "finalist" designation for the Cashman Good Government Award. The Award honors government entities who put workplace experience together with ingenuity to make citizen services work better, faster, and cheaper. This is the first time that the college has been recognized with this honor.

#### **Overview**



The Cashman Good Government Award Trophy

The Cashman Good Government Award honors government entities and individuals who put workplace experience together with ingenuity to make citizen services work better, faster, and cheaper.

The award was established in 1997 and was named in honor of the Cashman family. For over 100 years the Cashman's have been active in Nevada civic affairs and have taken a keen interest in the welfare of the community at large.

While the achievement of dollar savings is often emphasized in nominations, the innovative refinements of governmental operations and ingenious changes to processes and procedures that save staff and processing time and are equally worthy of recognition.

All non-elected, full-time employees in Nevada State and local governments, including school districts, and the Nevada System of Higher Education are eligible for the award. The nomination may be for an individual or team who promotes efficient and timely service to Nevada citizens in a cost-effective, fiscally responsible manner. The nomination must be for acts which are above and beyond normal job duties.

The Library led a submission of the award to recognize student textbook savings through the Academic Affairs division of Nevada State.

## Result

Academic Affairs was awarded the "finalist" designation in the "University" category. This is the first time that the college has been recognized with this honor.

City Under 100k Community Risk Reduction Boulder City Fire Department	County/School District Over 400k Truancy Prevention Outreach Program (TPOP) Department of Juvenile Justice Services Clark County
City Over 100k Henderson Fire Department City of Henderson	University Academic Affairs Nevada State College
County/School District Under 400k Community Services Department Douglas County	State Public Information Officer Director's Office Nevada Department of Motor Vehicles

### **Stakeholders**

Nathaniel King — responsible, accountable Vickie Shields — responsible DeRionne Pollard — responsible Anthony Ruiz — responsible